The Consumer Advocate

PO Box 23135 Tel: 709-724-3800
Terrace on the Square Fax: 709-754-3800
St. John’s, NL. Canada

Al1B 4J9

February 12, 2019

Via Email

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140
St. John’s, NL A1lA 5B2

Attention:  G. Cheryl Blundon, Director of
Corporate Services / Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Blundon:

RE: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro — Application for Top Up to the Allowance for
Unforeseen Items for the Construction and Purchase of Certain Improvements and
Additions to its Property — Review Schedule

Further to the above-captioned, we will not be intervening in this matter.

Yours truly,

D_LZ/\»—[ 3

Dennis Browne, Q.C.

/il
cc Newfoundland & Labrador Hvdro Island Industrial Customers Group
Geoff Young (gyoung@nlh.nl.ca) Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy(@stewartmckelvey.com)
Shirley Walsh (ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca) Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca)
NLH Regulatory (NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca) Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com)
Iron Ore Company of Canada
Newfoundland Power Ine. Van Alexopoulos (Van.Alexopoulos@ironore.ca
NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com) Benoit Pepin (benoit.pepin@riotinto.com)

Gerard Hayes (ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com)
Communities of Sheshatshiu, Happy Valley-Goose Bay
Wabush and Labrador City

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities Senwung Luk (sluk@oktlaw.com)
Cheryl Blundon (cblundon@pub.nl.ca)

Jacqui Glynn (jelynn@pub.nl.ca) Teck Resources Limited

Maureen Greene (mereene(@pub.nl.ca) Larry Bartlett (larry.bartlett@teck.com)

PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca)

Praxair Canada Inc.
Sheryl Nisenbaum (shervl_nisenbaum(@praxair.com)
David Meade (dave_meade@praxair.com)




